The University System of Georgia
Quarterly Enrollment Report
Fall Quarter 1997

This report presents basic data on student enrollment for the thirty-four
institutions of the University System of Georgia. These data are arranged in
eight tables:

Enrollment, EFT, and Full-time Status Page 1
Classification of Current Enrollment Page 2
Enrollment by Level of Classification Page 3
EnrolIment by Self-Declared Ethnic Group Page 4
New Student Enrollment by Classification Page 5

Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status Page 6
Selected Student Characteristics Page 7

Students Enrolled in Learning Support Courses Page 8

Further information about the Quarterly Enrollment Report may be obtained from:

The Office of Planning anf Policy Analysis
Board of Regents

270 Washington Street, S.W.

Atlanta, Georgia 30334

(404) 656-2213



November 19, 1997

Enrollment, EFT, and Full-Time Status

Percent
Full-Time
Enrollment

Percent

Change In

EFT

(C1)

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Colleges and Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Dalton College

Darton College

DeKalb College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Associate Degree Colleges

University System Totals

Fall Percent

Current 1996 Change In

Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment

(01) (02) (©03)

12,969 12,985 -0.1
24,300 23,410 3.8
2,448 2,499 -2.0
29,693 29,404 1.0
69,410 68,298 1.6
13,965 14,312 -2.4
9,779 9,799 -0.2
23,744 24,111 -1.5
3,226 3,150 2.4
5,696 5,617 1.4
5,510 5,561 -0.9
4,714 4,687 0.6
5,405 5,536 -2.4
2,847 3,024 -5.9
5,513 5,534 -0.4
2,414 2,522 -4.3
13,094 12,537 4.4
3,313 3,198 3.6
2,746 2,822 -2.7
3,925 3,923 0.1
8,431 8,560 -1.5
66,834 66,671 0.2
2,633 2,553 3.1
2,016 1,979 1.9
1,090 1,031 5.7
1,935 1,880 2.9
3,053 3,006 1.6
2,560 2,554 0.2
15,468 15,690 -1.4
1,043 1,015 2.8
2,750 2,997 -8.2
2,875 2,652 8.4
2,348 2,227 5.4
3,603 3,637 -0.9
2,035 2,061 -1.3
1,148 1,130 1.6
844 840 0.5
45,401 45,252 0.3
205,389 204,332 0.5

2,439
1,668
890
602

32,848
169,903
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Classification of Current Enrollment

Grad- Profes-

uate

(06)

sional

@7

Tran-
sient

(08)

Interns

(09

All
Other

(10)

Total
Current
Enroll-

ment

an

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Colleges and Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Dalton College

Darton College

DeKalb College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Associate Degree Colleges

University System Totals

Joint
Enroll- Fresh- Sopho-

ment man more Junior Senior
(01) (02) (03) (04) (05)
28 2,596 2,025 1,982 2,759
39 3,998 2,658 3,081 6,300
0 25 44 361 313
29 5,472 4,712 5,063 6,350
96 12,091 9,439 10,487 15,722
97 5,057 2,474 2,112 2,458
52 2,932 1,720 1,615 2,142
149 7,989 4,194 3,727 4,600
8 1,105 558 455 603
48 1,915 1,068 778 1,019
33 1,797 974 823 1,018
19 1,512 857 671 607
19 1,600 933 814 1,143
1 1,015 482 385 515
45 1,666 1,025 844 675
4 807 357 346 477
175 4,392 2,211 1,855 2,824
22 894 556 601 803
0 1,119 497 468 499
36 896 776 738 865
74 2,353 1,276 1,035 1,384
484 21,071 11,570 9,813 12,432
58 1,662 890 0 0
0 1,474 387 0 0
31 512 237 0 0
66 671 264 0 0
26 1,529 1,007 0 0
90 1,570 867 0 0
803 8,821 5,418 0 0
24 567 188 0 0
72 1,961 639 0 0
79 1,778 917 0 0
36 1,589 702 0 0
27 1,956 870 477 86
60 1,397 547 0 0
42 683 384 0 0
34 585 196 0 0
1,448 26,755 13,513 477 86
2,177 67,906 38,716 24,504 32,840

3,445
6,833

335
5,375

15,988

1,717
1,255

2,972

409
556
753

0

821
440
1,217
418
1,361
379
94
578
2,250

9,276

o [eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNolooNoNoloNoNo)

28,236

o [eNoNoNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNoNoNo} o cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNe) o o o

3,927

134
200

70
411

432

o [eNoNoNoNoNoNoNolooNoNolNoNoNo) o [eNeoloNoNoloNoloojoloNeoNe) o o o

432

40
1,637

2
37
296
792
445
13
143
0
15
51
0
45
1

0
13

1,853

4,310

12,969
24,300

2,448
29,693

69,410

13,965
9,779

23,744

3,226
5,696
5,510
4,714
5,405
2,847
5,513
2,414
13,094
3,313
2,746
3,925
8,431

66,834

2,633
2,016
1,090
1,935
3,053
2,560

15,468
1,043
2,750
2,875
2,348
3,603
2,035
1,148

844

45,401

205,389
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Enrollment by Level of Classification

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Colleges and Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Dalton College

Darton College

DeKalb College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Associate Degree Colleges

University System Totals

12,332

1,671
3,031
2,804
2,388
2,552
1,498
2,736
1,168
6,778
1,472
1,616
1,708
3,703

33,125

2,610
1,861
780
1,001
2,562
2,527
15,042
779
2,672
2,774
2,327
2,853
2,004
1,109
815

41,716

108,799

---BY LEVEL-————————————— |- GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL
Graduate Trans-|
and ients | First
Upper Profes- and | Educ. Doctor- Prof.
Level sional Other | Masters Spec. ate A
02) (03) ©4 1 (05 (06) 7 (08)
|
4,741 3,445 134] 1,703 0 1,658 0
9,381 7,472 752] 5,004 231 877 639
674 1,686 19] 221 0 98 930
11,413 7,744 323] 2,716 213 2,247 1,071
|
26,209 20,347 1,228] 9,644 444 4,880 2,640
|
4,570 1,717 50] 1,001 159 87 0
3,757 1,255 63] 952 106 22 0
|
8,327 2,972 113] 1,953 265 109 0
|
1,058 409 88| 397 1 0 0
1,797 556 312] 454 1 0 0
1,841 753 112] 328 61 0 0
1,278 0 1,048] 0 0 0 0
1,957 821 75] 751 70 0 0
900 440 9] 301 15 0 0
1,519 1,217 41] 987 76 0 0
823 418 5 237 41 0 0
4,679 1,361 276] 1,360 0 0 0
1,404 379 58] 360 0 0 0
967 94 691 65 0 0 0
1,603 578 36] 484 0 0 0
2,419 2,250 59] 1,354 432 0 0
|
22,245 9,276 2,188] 7,078 697 0 0
|
0 0 23] 0 0 0 0
0 0 155] 0 0 0 0
0 0 310] 0 0 0 0
0 0 934] 0 0 0 0
0 0 491 0 0 0 0
0 0 33] 0 0 0 0
0 0 426 0 0 0 0
0 0 264] 0 0 0 0
0 0 78] 0 0 0 0
0 0 101] 0 0 0 0
0 0 21] 0 0 0 0
563 0 187] 0 0 0 0
0 0 31] 0 0 0 0
0 0 39| 0 0 0 0
0 0 29] 0 0 0 0
|
563 0 3,122] 0 0 0 0
|
57,344 32,595 6,651] 18,675 1,406 4,989 2,640

[oNe]

[eNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe] o [eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe] o

o

1,287



November 19, 1997 Enrollment by Self-Declared Ethnic Group Page 4

Amer. Indian Asian or Total

Black or Pacific White Current

Non-Hispanic Alaskan Native Islander Hispanic Multiracial Non-Hispanic Enroll

Institution cnt pct cnt pct cnt pct cnt pct cnt pct cnt pct cnt

(01) (02) (03) (04) (05) (06) 7 (08) (09) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,141 8.8 26 0.2 2,042 15.7 454 3.5 88 0.7 9,218 71.1 12,969
Georgia State University 6,046 24.9 69 0.3 2,126 8.7 664 2.7 881 3.6 14,514 59.7 24,300
Medical College of Georgia 184 7.5 4 0.2 233 9.5 43 1.8 0 0.0 1,984 81.0 2,448
University of Georgia 1,906 6.4 49 0.2 1,222 4.1 375 1.3 224 0.8 25,917 87.3 29,693
Universities 9,277 13.4 148 0.2 5,623 8.1 1,536 2.2 1,193 1.7 51,633 74.4 69,410
Georgia Southern University 3,509 25.1 33 0.2 201 1.4 134 1.0 136 1.0 9,952 71.3 13,965
Valdosta State University 2,142 21.9 34 0.3 120 1.2 92 0.9 83 0.8 7,308 74.7 9,779
Regional Universities 5,651 23.8 67 0.3 321 1.4 226 1.0 219 0.9 17,260 72.7 23,744
Albany State University 2,908 90.1 5 0.2 5 0.2 15 0.5 0 0.0 293 9.1 3,226
Armstrong Atlantic State University 1,281 22.5 17 0.3 129 2.3 134 2.4 52 0.9 4,083 71.7 5,696
Augusta State University 1,512 27.4 22 0.4 172 3.1 100 1.8 0 0.0 3,704 67.2 5,510
Clayton College & State University 1,399 29.7 15 0.3 129 2.7 85 1.8 42 0.9 3,044 64.6 4,714
Columbus State University 1,363 25.2 15 0.3 133 2.5 175 3.2 64 1.2 3,655 67.6 5,405
Fort Valley State University 2,647 93.0 1 0.0 11 0.4 10 0.4 5 0.2 173 6.1 2,847
Georgia College & State University 899 16.3 13 0.2 73 1.3 56 1.0 5 0.1 4,467 81.0 5,513
Georgia Southwestern State University 636 26.3 8 0.3 50 2.1 11 0.5 1 0.0 1,708 70.8 2,414
Kennesaw State University 1,078 8.2 35 0.3 407 3.1 257 2.0 92 0.7 11,225 85.7 13,094
North Georgia College & State Univ. 59 1.8 9 0.3 36 1.1 29 0.9 1 0.0 3,179 96.0 3,313
Savannah State University 2,570 93.6 6 0.2 10 0.4 14 0.5 0 0.0 146 5.3 2,746
Southern Polytechnic State University 720 18.3 11 0.3 323 8.2 87 2.2 17 0.4 2,767 70.5 3,925
State University of West Georgia 1,434 17.0 16 0.2 69 0.8 78 0.9 47 0.6 6,787 80.5 8,431
State Colleges and Universities 18,506 27.7 173 0.3 1,547 2.3 1,051 1.6 326 0.5 45,231 67.7 66,834
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College 319 12.1 3 0.1 31 1.2 22 0.8 3 0.1 2,255 85.6 2,633
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,978 98.1 1 0.0 21 1.0 5 0.2 0 0.0 11 0.5 2,016
Bainbridge College 286 26.2 0 0.0 1 0.1 9 0.8 0 0.0 794 72.8 1,090
Coastal Georgia Community College 408 21.1 6 0.3 14 0.7 34 1.8 10 0.5 1,463 75.6 1,935
Dalton College 66 2.2 10 0.3 27 0.9 29 0.9 6 0.2 2,915 95.5 3,053
Darton College 794 31.0 7 0.3 19 0.7 27 1.1 9 0.4 1,704 66.6 2,560
DeKalb College 4,823 31.2 41 0.3 1,041 6.7 424 2.7 272 1.8 8,867 57.3 15,468
East Georgia College 223 21.4 3 0.3 8 0.8 5 0.5 2 0.2 802 76.9 1,043
Floyd College 246 8.9 16 0.6 31 1.1 25 0.9 17 0.6 2,415 87.8 2,750
Gainesville College 108 3.8 10 0.3 42 1.5 58 2.0 18 0.6 2,639 91.8 2,875
Gordon College 418 17.8 11 0.5 34 1.4 17 0.7 10 0.4 1,858 79.1 2,348
Macon State College 981 27.2 11 0.3 56 1.6 41 1.1 58 1.6 2,456 68.2 3,603
Middle Georgia College 587 28.8 5 0.2 20 1.0 10 0.5 5 0.2 1,408 69.2 2,035
South Georgia College 169 14.7 1 0.1 7 0.6 8 0.7 1 0.1 962 83.8 1,148
Waycross College 96 11.4 1 0.1 6 0.7 7 0.8 4 0.5 730 86.5 844
Associate Degree Colleges 11,502 25.3 126 0.3 1,358 3.0 721 1.6 415 0.9 31,279 68.9 45,401
University System Totals 44,936 21.9 514 0.3 8,849 4.3 3,534 1.7 2,153 1.0145,403 70.8 205,389
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New Student Enrollment by Classification

Joint
Enroll-
ment

(S

Grad- Profes-

uate

7

sional

(08)

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Colleges and Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Dalton College

Darton College

DeKalb College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Associate Degree Colleges

University System Totals

408

Begin-|------- TRANSFER-——-————- |
ning | |
Fresh-| Fresh- Sopho- |
man | man more Junior Senior]|
2]  (03) (04) (05) 06)1
| |
1,797] 35 131 107 24|
2,102] 208 534 532 308]
o] 24 12 338 5]
4,227] 88 776 544 64]
|
8,126] 355 1,453 1,521 401]
| |
2,488] 174 219 142 15]
1,583] 192 219 247 81]
| |
4,071] 366 438 389 96|
| |
552] 11 32 29 3]
822] 178 201 135 79]
803] 151 134 96 53]
519] 209 159 119 33]
664 | 104 104 74 65]
479] 28 37 18 19]
797] 90 120 179 51]
467| 17 25 33 11]
1,236] 422 230 164 123]
543] 56 123 134 48]
447] 61 28 12 3]
400] 135 177 66 10]
1,219] 133 174 157 471
|
8,948] 1,595 1,544 1,216 545]
| |
838] 45 10 0 (o] |
312] 228 6 0 o]
148] 17 6 0 o]
250] 69 7 0 (0] |
539] 81 18 0 o]
543] 104 55 0 o]
1,890] 1,010 309 0 o]
254 58 18 0 o]
602] 128 45 0 o]
710] 104 64 0 ol
881]| 134 79 0 o]
657] 133 60 31 ol
691| 45 26 0 o]
281| 55 22 0 o]
200] 32 17 0 o]
| |
8,796 2,243 742 31 (o] |
| |
29,941] 4,559 4,177 3,157 1,042]

917
1,562
138
1,173

3,790

467
405

872

[eNeoNoNoloNoNooNoNooNoloNoNe]

0

6,978

[eNeoNeoNoloNoNoloNoloooNoNoNe] o [eNoNoNeoloNoNoNoNoloNoNoNe) o

o

891

491

1,216

63

248
12

73
13
16
14
477
11
78
168
258
118

10
15

20

694

1,529

2,247
17,415

948
591
273
572
929
791
4,222

871
990
1,141
992
834
426
290

14,337

55,469
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Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

COUNTR Y——]

[---——0 U T

|
Georgial
Residents]

©1 |

Paying
Tuition

(02)

Tuition
Waived

(06)

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Colleges and Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Dalton College

Darton College

DeKalb College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Associate Degree Colleges

University System Totals

7,290]
21,908]

2,282]
24,729

|
56,209
|
12,789
8,662
|
21,451}

|
3,028]
5,220]
4,888
4,573]
4,498]
2,696]
5,212
2,255]
12,584]
3,207]
2,493
3,628]
8,088]

|
62,370]
|
2,467]
1,850]
1,060]
1,828]
3,007]
2,439
14,531]
1,031}
2,705]
2,820]
2,313]
3,293]
1,997]
1,122
840

|
43,303]

|
183,333

908

10,600

OF STATE-—-— |I--OuUT
Out-of-|
Tuition State | Paying
Waived Sub-Total] Tuition
(03) ©4) | (05)
|
1,031 4,300] 546
254 1,440] 749
75 117] 37
1,461 3,855] 391
2,821 9,712] 1,723
|
128 964 ] 67
601 994] 24
|
729 1,958] 91
0 198] 0
305 412] 19
321 550] 8
51 111] 15
779 830] 17
0 113] 38
106 217] 13
15 871 45
0 233] 277
55 871 6
17 220] 17
15 111] 150
176 243] 17
1,840 3,412] 622
|
3 119] 47
0 102] 64
22 27] 0
70 98| 0
25 40] 2
75 109] 1
34 497] 382
1 11] 0
22 38] 3
0 28] 21
21 25] 0
265 301] 2
0 30] 0
7 24] 2
0 4] 0
|
545 1,453] 524
|
5,935 16,535] 2,960

a R
OO ~NOOPRPPRPORLRPMPOWOO

=

121

2,561

Page 6
Out-of-| Total
Country] Current
Sub-Total |[EnrolIment
o7 | (08)
|
1,379] 12,969
952] 24,300
49] 2,448
1,109] 29,693
3,489] 69,410
|
212] 13,965
123] 9,779
|
335] 23,744
|
o] 3,226
64| 5,696
72| 5,510
30] 4,714
771 5,405
38] 2,847
84| 5,513
72] 2,414
2771 13,094
19] 3,313
33] 2,746
186] 3,925
100] 8,431
1,052] 66,834
|
47] 2,633
64| 2,016
3] 1,090
9| 1,935
6] 3,053
12] 2,560
440] 15,468
1] 1,043
71 2,750
27] 2,875
10] 2,348
9| 3,603
8] 2,035
2] 1,148
(o] ] 844
|
645] 45,401
|
5,521] 205,389
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Selected Student Characteristics

Senior | Non-Tra-|

| -NON-U.S.CITIZENS-

Non-

Citizens] ditional] Resident Resident]

©e) |

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State Univ.
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Colleges and Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Dalton College

Darton College

DeKalb College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Associate Degree Colleges

University System Totals

————————— GENDER--------—---| ----AVERAGE AGE----]|
Graduate/|

Percent| Under- Profes-|

Male Female Female | Graduate sional |
(01) (02) 3 | (©H ©5) 1|
| I

9,457 3,512 27.1] 21.2 28.5]
9,762 14,538 59.8] 25.6 32.8]
1,184 1,264 51.6] 27.0 28.7]
13,361 16,332 55.0] 21.5 29.3]
| |

33,764 35,646 51.4] 22.9 30.4]
| |

6,256 7,709 55.2] 21.6 33.4]
3,748 6,031 61.7] 23.3 33.3]
| |

10,004 13,740 57.9] 22.3 33.4]
| |

1,131 2,095 64.9] 23.9 34.9]
1,668 4,028 70.7] 26.4 35.2]
1,971 3,539 64.2] 25.5 35.4]
1,660 3,054 64.8] 27.7 |
2,061 3,344 61.9] 26.1 36.4]
1,154 1,693 59.5] 23.1 34.4]
2,014 3,499 63.5] 23.4 33.6]
820 1,594 66.0] 24.5 34.2]
5,097 7,997 61.1] 26.2 34.5]
1,100 2,213 66.8] 23.1 33.3]
1,119 1,627 59.2] 244 32.0]
3,102 823 21.0] 25.5 35.0]
2,913 5,518 65.4] 23.2 36.0]
| |

25,810 41,024 61.4] 25.2 35.0]
| |

1,284 1,349 51.2] 23.9 |
773 1,243 61.7] 25.6 |
352 738 67.7] 26.6 |
670 1,265 65.4] 27.4 |
1,222 1,831 60.0] 25.5 |
788 1,772 69.2] 26.2 |
6,083 9,385 60.7] 25.4 |
424 619 59.3] 23.1 |
991 1,759 64.0] 25.6 |
1,197 1,678 58.4] 23.4 |
936 1,412 60.1] 23.0 |
1,176 2,427 67.4] 27.4 |
916 1,119 55.0] 23.1 |
373 775 67.5] 24.9 |
264 580 68.7] 25.5 |

| |

17,449 27,952 61.6] 25.2 |
| |

87,027 118,362 57.6] 24.2 32.0]

an

N
OCUOOOWOOOONO®O

H
n e
D

©7 | (©08) ©9) 1|
| |
ol 1,665 254
301] 952 413]
ol 161 8l
60| 1,118 501]
|
361] 3,806  1,176]
| |
59 219 114]
300 126 43]
|
359 345 157]
| |
1] 0 ol
941 72 90|
395] 77 721
249 50 150]
536 78 103]
ol a4 10|
63| 85 34|
67] 74 15]
804| 314 418]
6] 25 20]
438] a4 ol
103] 197 231]
183] 102 81]
3,786 1,162  1,224|
| |
314] 51 9|
701] 130 ol
216] 3 1]
154] 9 17]
ol 9 31]
189 13 1]
129] 463 1,461
92| 2 5]
211] 12 17]
219] 34 46|
231] 11 20]
482] 12 29]
26| 10 11]
26| 2 3l
136] 0 ol
| |
3,126 761 1,651
| |
7,632 6,164  4,208]
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|-Reading Requirement-]|-English Requirement-]--Math Requirement--]----- Unduplicated----|
| |l--——-- Head Count----- |

Institution | (©» (02) ©3) | (©4) (05) ©6) | (©7) (08) @9 | @o) an a2) |
| | | | |

Georgia Institute of Technology | 4 0 (o] | 0 0 (o] | 0 1 1] 4 1 1]

Georgia State University | 104 310 5] 40 337 8] 133 289 61] 242 414 62]

Medical College of Georgia | 0 0 (o] | 0 0 (o] | 0 0 (o] ] 0 0 o]

University of Georgia | 10 158 1] 12 179 3] 4 196 14| 16 458 17]
| | | | |

Universities | 118 468 6] 52 516 11] 137 486 76| 262 873 80]
| | | | |

Georgia Southern University | 183 366 2] 237 451 29] 257 442 49] 516 715 63]

Valdosta State University | 176 59 17] 176 76 23] 280 109 66| 450 173 84|
| | | | |

Regional Universities | 359 425 19] 413 527 52] 537 551 115] 966 888 147]
| | | | |

Albany State University | 284 0 o] 259 0 (o] | 288 0 o] 464 0 o]

Armstrong Atlantic State University | 148 45 (o] | 218 48 3] 384 140 30] 572 141 30]

Augusta State University | 150 69 1] 108 238 (o] | 185 265 3] 312 287 3]

Clayton College & State University | 109 8 19] 104 27 36| 302 95 176] 408 90 194]

Columbus State University | 89 0 (o] | 119 0 2] 297 0 27] 362 0 29]

Fort Valley State University | 185 1 (o] | 207 1 (o] | 241 2 (o] ] 373 2 o]

Georgia College & State University | 71 62 4] 77 162 11] 82 146 26] 168 173 30]

Georgia Southwestern State University | 69 25 2] 71 28 5] 79 21 29| 145 28 12]

Kennesaw State University | 186 16 4] 169 21 2] 316 114 23] 509 100 27]

North Georgia College & State Univ. | 0 0 3] 27 42 11 19 42 6] 42 48 8]

Savannah State University | 309 0 (o] | 327 0 (o] | 363 0 (o] ] 511 0 0]

Southern Polytechnic State University | 0 0 o] | 0 0 (o] | 0 0 o] 0 0 o]

State University of West Georgia | 132 47 6] 153 49 9] 164 254 20] 275 263 25]
| | | | |

State Colleges and Universities | 1,732 273 39] 1,839 616 69] 2,720 1,079 340] 4,141 1,132 358]
| | | | |

Abraham Baldwin Agric. College | 35 0 217] 28 2 189] 94 5 220] 120 6 418]

Atlanta Metropolitan College | 191 0 (o] | 224 0 (o] | 418 0 (o] ] 521 0 o]

Bainbridge College | 66 3 11] 62 5 11] 99 9 71 164 14 24|

Coastal Georgia Community College | 70 0 16] 171 0 8] 259 0 36] 344 0 46]

Dalton College | 96 32 16] 121 1 40] 212 1 66| 291 15 93]

Darton College | 204 53 71 198 49 5] 326 70 36| 484 102 41]

DeKalb College | 749 6 60] 1,064 11 81] 2,230 434 599] 2,992 357 579]

East Georgia College | 44 9 28] 44 25 31] 64 8 41] 103 23 63]

Floyd College | 166 54 33| 145 49 19] 460 104 85] 552 111 971

Gainesville College | 142 62 1] 143 47 1] 380 123 8] 519 155 9]

Gordon College | 196 3 36| 221 3 40] 190 6 106] 372 7 112]

Macon State College | 176 66 15] 240 83 31] 377 66 88| 529 104 91]

Middle Georgia College | 265 8 5] 298 7 71 319 12 20] 461 18 21]

South Georgia College | 67 1 (o] | 89 0 (o] | 127 1 3] 178 1 3]

Waycross College | 33 6 1] 57 27 2] 90 20 10] 147 39 11]
| | | | |

Associate Degree Colleges | 2,500 303 446] 3,105 309 465] 5,645 859 1,325 7,777 952 1,608]
| | |
University System Totals | 4,709 1,469 510] 5,409 1,968 597] 9,039 2,975 1,856] 13,146 3,845 2,193]
*NOTES:
S - Indicates students enrolled in Learning Support Courses due to System Requirement.

1 - Indicates students enrolled in Learning Support Courses due to Institution Requirement.
V - Indicates students who volunteered to enroll

in Learning Support Courses.



